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Centre hire and other fees 
Contact your local Lake Mac Swim Centre for other 
fees, information and bookings.
Terms and Conditions
General Entry Proof of eligibility under a category is required. Pensioner/Concession 
- applies to children aged 5 to 17 years, Concession cardholders of: Seniors Card, 
Health Care, Commonwealth Seniors Health Care, Tertiary Institution Student Cards 
and unemployed persons, Pensioner Concession cardholders including; Department of 
Veteran Affairs health card, veteran card, age pension, disability support, sole parents 
and their dependents under the age of 18. NSW Companion Card allows both the card 
holder and their carer/s entry for a single applicable fee. Carer/s must be at the centre 
for the sole purpose of supporting the cardholder for the full duration of the visit. Duty 
of care lies with the cardholder to ensure safety of their companion. The carer must 
be located physically close to the companion. Bulk entry applies to organised group 
bookings of 10 or more i.e. parties, schools, sporting and community groups. Family 
applies to two adults (parents/partners) and their dependent children under age 18 
years. Corporate member applies to persons who are financial members of a Corporate 
Fitness Program with an agreement with Lake Macquarie City Council. 
Aquatic Challenger public session fee is in addition to the applicable entry fee. 
All multi-visit entry passes and fitness program multi-visit entries are non-refundable. 
Entry fees and multi-visit entry passes apply to all Lake Mac Swim Centres: Charlestown, 
Swansea, Speers Point, West Wallsend, Morisset and Toronto. Programs and hire fees 
apply to the following Lake Mac Swim Centres: Charlestown, Swansea, Speers Point and 
West Wallsend. Contact the contractor operated swim centres at Morisset and Toronto 
for their program and hire fees. 
Multi-visit entry passes are valid for 12 months from date of purchase. Entry passes 
are valid for use by the person/s registered to the pass when purchased, e.g. adults/
partners may share an adult pass. One visit per person is deducted for each entry. Family 
10-visit pass is valid for use by the persons registered to the pass when purchased. 
Family applies to two adults (parents/partners) and their dependent children under 
age 18 years. Multi-visit passes may be used at any Lake Mac Swim Centre: Charlestown, 
Swansea, Speers Point, West Wallsend, Morisset and Toronto. 
Fitness programs include AquaFit and STOMP. STOMP and dry-land programs may be 
offered at some centres. STOMP provides an aquatic fitness program for persons wanting 
swim training to complement existing activities such as surf sports, triathlon, open 
water, masters or professional interests. The fee includes entry for a recreational swim 
before and/or after the fitness class for the program participant only. Multi-visit fitness 
passes may be purchased in quantities of 10 or 50. Applies to members of a Corporate 
Fitness Program with an agreement with Lake Macquarie City Council. Corporate Fitness 
multi visit passes may be purchased in quantities of 10 visits for convenience. 50 visit 
passes are not available for Corporate members. No further discount is applied. 
Lane Hire Subject to booking availability. Lane hire includes entry to the pool for the 
person responsible for the booking for the duration of the hire. 
Learn to swim classes are suitable for children from six months old. Adult classes 
are available. Private lessons are also available for adults and children. Bookings are 
required for all private lessons. Private lessons must be paid for in advance (non-
refundable) of the scheduled session, covering the full cost of the selected number 
of sessions. Lessons cannot be held to accommodate on-the-day or week-to-week 
payments. Only one person per 15 minutes allowed at one time. Payment for two people 
in a 30-minute class will be charged separately at the 15-minute private lesson rate. 
Fees are per person, per lesson, paid up-front in term blocks. The two or more lessons a 
week rate is per lesson and applies to the same child enrolled. Bookings are required for 
all lessons and paid up-front for the full term. Terms are based on school terms which 
may vary in duration.  
Multi-visit squad passes may be purchased in quantities of 20 and 50. Each quantity 
purchased is valid for 12 months from the date of purchase. Multi-visit squad passes 
are only valid for use by the family members registered to the pass when purchased. 
Squad multi-visit squad passes entitle the registered pass holder to the number of visits 
they purchase. Each visit will result in a deduction on the pass by 1 visit. Corporate 
Fitness Multi-visit squad passes are only valid providing the member maintains a 
current membership through their corporate fitness provider. A credit will be provided 
for commenced sessions cancelled by the centre due to unforeseen circumstances e.g. 
weather conditions. Bookings are not required for squad visits. Known absences – Upon 
request a time freeze may be granted for pre-arranged absences of 1 consecutive week 
or more. A time freeze may be granted for holidays or medical reasons. This must be 
provided before your absence, excluding in the event of medical emergencies (where a 
medical certificate is presented after the event). 
Program spectators (parents/guardians/siblings) who are spectating only are free.

FOR MORE INFORMATION AND BOOKINGS
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 Charlestown  4921 0782
 West Wallsend  4921 0738

 Swansea  4921 0733
 Speers Point 4921 0580

FEES & 
CHARGES

1 July 2024-30 June 2025
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ENTRY FEES
General entry Price
Adult (18 years and over) $6.60
Child under five years  
(Accompanied by an adult paying in full) Free

Pensioner/Concession  
(cardholders and child 5-17 years) $4.10

Spectator* $3.10
Program spectator Free
Family $16.80
Bulk entry $4.10
Corporate member Card entry
Replacement/lost card fee (all passes) $5.60

Additional activities Price
Aquatic Challenger public session per person $6.10
Aquatic Challenger public session per family $12.20

Multi-visit  
entry passes

Pass 
price

Per 
visit Discount**

Saving
per visit**

10 visit pass - Adult $59.70 $5.97 9.55% $0.63
10 visit pass -  
Pensioner/ 
Concession

$36.70 $3.67 10.49% $0.43

10 visit pass - 
Family $151.50 $15.15 9.82% $1.65

50 visit pass - Adult $215.20 $4.30 34.85% $2.30
50 visit pass -  
Pensioner/ 
Concession

$132.60 $2.65 35.37% $1.45

PROGRAM FEES
Learn to Swim Price
One lesson a week (paid in term blocks) $16
Two or more lessons a week - fee per  
lesson (paid in term blocks) $14

15-minute private lesson per person $26
30-minute private lesson per person $43
School holiday program - fee per lesson 
(paid in five-day blocks) $14

Corporate member - fee per lesson*** 
(paid in term blocks) $12

PROGRAM FEES
Fitness Price
One fitness session - Adult $13.30
One fitness session - Pensioner/Concession $10.20
One fitness session - Corporate member*** $9.20
10 visit pass - Adult $119.30
50 visit pass - Adult $431
10 visit pass - Pensioner/Concession $91.80
50 visit pass - Pensioner/Concession $331.50
10 visit pass - Corporate member*** $91.80

Multi-visit Squad passes  Price
20 visit pass $204
50 visit pass $408
20 visit pass - Corporate member*** $122
50 visit pass - Corporate member*** $203
Casual session $16.30

HIRE FEES
Aquatic Challenger Price
Aquatic Challenger first hour $204
Aquatic Challenger subsequent 30-minute 
intervals $102

Aquatic Challenger party package 90 minutes 
(includes 10 entries) $306

Aquatic Challenger party package -  
per additional entry $10.20

Booking deposits $61.20
Party catering package per person  
(set menu options) Enquire

Lane hire Price
Lane hire - 25m pool - 30 minutes $13.30
Lane hire - 50m pool - 30 minutes $16.30

* Spectator applies to all entries to the centre should a person not participate in water 
activities, including spectators for all carnivals. Spectator fee does not apply to Council 
Program spectators
** Off casual entry price. Multi-visit passes are a good option for frequent swimmers. Each 
quantity purchased is valid for 12 months from date of purchase.
*** Applies to members of a Corporate Fitness Program with an agreement with Lake 
Macquarie City Council. Corporate Fitness multi visit passes may be purchased for 
convenience. No further discount is applied.


